

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1299/2022

Trilok S/o Shri Amrit Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.
Through V.C.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. F.R. Meena, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

07/02/2022

The FIR came to be lodged on 03.01.2022 for the incident pertaining to dates 17.08.2018, 01.09.2021. 07.09.2021 and 26.12.2021. Looking to the fact that by adopting preventive measures both the parties are arrested and produced before the Executive Magistrate, Chhipabarod District Baran on 07.09.2021 for the allegation of breaching of peace and tangling.

This Court deem it appropriate to give protection from arrest to the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

Learned Public Prosecutor to make available on the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 08.03.2022.

(FARJAND ALI),J